
14       18

17       18 
3h:00min

(30LU)
4h:24min

(44LU)

7h:42min
(77LU)

7h:00min
(70LU)

9h:06min
(91LU)

4h:42min
(47LU)

4h:36min
(46LU)

4h:30min
(45LU)

6h:30min/8h:18min
(65LU/83LU)

7h:00min
(70LU)

5h:54min
(59LU)

5h:00min
(50LU)

3h:24min
(34LU)

3h:24min
(34LU)

3h:12min
(32LU)

4h:42min
(47LU)

5h:18min
(53LU)

4h:06min
(41LU)

24min
(4LU)

60min
(10LU)

24min
(4LU)

36min
(6LU)

36min
(6LU)

36min
(6LU)

-

-

24min
(4LU)

24min
(4LU)

120min
(20LU)

30min
(5LU)

24min
(4LU)

60min
(10LU)

24min
(4LU)

54min
(9LU)

60min
(10LU)

24min
(4LU)

54min
(9LU)

42min
(7LU)

2h:00min
(20LU)

1h:30min
(15LU)

1h:30min
(15LU)

1h:30min
(15LU)

1h:30min
(15LU)

1h:30min
(15LU)

2h:24min
(24LU)

2h:00min
(20LU)

1h:42min
(17LU)

1h:36min
(16LU)

1h:48min
(18LU)

2h:00min/3h:48min
(20LU/38LU)

1h:42min
(17LU)

1h:54min
(19LU)

2h:00min
(20LU)

7h:36min
(76LU)

15       18

18

Multistrada 1200 15       17 

Multistrada 1260

Monster 821 

Monster 1200

24min
(4LU)

60min
(10LU)

36min
(6LU)

42min
(7LU)

1h:30min
(15LU)

1h:36min
(16LU)

36min
(6LU) -

42min
(7LU)

132min
(22LU)

17       18

16       18 

SuperSport 

XDiavel 

6h:00min
(60LU)

1h:30min
(15LU)13       18 

Panigale V4

Diavel

Hypermotard
Hyperstrada

Multistrada 950 

15       18 36min
(6LU)

60min
(10LU)

60min
(10LU)

90min
(15LU)

24min
(4LU)

36min
(6LU)

90min
(15LU)

150min
(25LU)

1h:30min
(15LU)

1h:36min
(16LU)

90min
(15LU)

36min
(6LU)

-18 36min
(6LU)

Oil Service 
1000

Model
YearModel

Oil
Service

Annual
Service

Desmo
Service

INTERVENTIONS

Oil
Service

Annual
Service

Desmo
Service

INTERVENTIONS

B
ra

ke
 a

nd
 

cl
ut

ch
 f

lu
id

Fr
on

t 
fo

rk
 

fl
ui

d

Co
ol

an
t

Ti
m

in
g 

be
lt

s

ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS

Model
Year

Oil Service 
1000

Model
Annual
Service

Oil
Service

Desmo
Service Fr

on
t 

fo
rk

 
fl

ui
d

B
ra

ke
 a

nd
 

cl
ut

ch
 f

lu
id

Co
ol

an
t

Ti
m

in
g 

be
lt

s

ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS

2h:00min
(20LU)

2h:00min
(20LU)

2h:00min
(20LU)

2h:00min
(20LU)

1h:24min
(14LU)

1h:24min
(14LU)

899 Panigale

959 Panigale

1199 Panigale

1299 Panigale
Panigale R

Diavel

Multistrada 1200

2h:30min
(25LU)

2h:30min
(25LU)

2h:30min
(25LU)

2h:30min
(25LU)

1h:30min
(15LU)

1h:30min
(15LU)

90min
(15LU)14       15 36min

(6LU)
36min
(6LU) -

90min
(15LU)

36min 
(6LU)

36min
(6LU)

-

90min
(15LU)

36min
(6LU)

36min
(6LU)

-

90min
(15LU)

36min
(6LU)

36min
(6LU)

-

9h:30min
(95LU)

9h:30min
(95LU)

10h:30min
(105LU)

10h:30min
(105LU)

7h:00min
(70LU)

6h:36min
(66LU)

2h:54min 
(29LU)

3h:00min 
(30LU)

3h:18min 
(33LU)

3h:18min 
(33LU)

1h:42min 
(17LU)

1h:48min 
(18LU)

15       17

12       14

16       18

36min
(6LU)

60min
(10LU)

90min
(15LU)

150min
(25LU)

90min
(15LU)

36min
(6LU)

36min
(6LU)

90min
(15LU)

11        14

10       14

1h:12min
(12LU)

1h:12min
(1,2LU)

1h:12min
(12LU)

1h:12min
(12LU)

1h:42min
(17LU)

Scrambler Sixty2

Scrambler 1100

Scrambler

Monster 797

Monster 696 - 796
Monster 1100 -1100 EVO 

1h:12min
(12LU)

1h:12min
(12LU)

1h:12min
(12LU)

1h:12min
(12LU)

1h:12min
(12LU)

18

60min
(10LU)

60min
(10LU)

24min
(4LU)

36min
(6LU)

-

-

-

-

-

30min
(5LU)

24min
(4LU)

60min
(10LU)

42min
(7LU)

42min
(7LU)

60min
(10LU)

24min
(4LU)

30min
(5LU)

36min
(6LU)

60min
(10LU)

30min
(5LU)

16       18

15       18

17       18

08      14

4h:54min
(49LU)

4h:54min
(49LU)

4h:30min
(45LU)

4h:30min
(45LU)

7h:00min
(70LU)

3h:36min 
(36LU)

3h:36min 
(36LU)

3h:12min 
(32LU)

3h:12min 
(32LU)

5h:18min 
(53LU)

Model
Year

Oil Service 
1000

Model
Annual
Service B

ra
ke

 a
nd

 
cl

ut
ch

 f
lu

id

Fr
on

t 
fo

rk
 

fl
ui

d

Co
ol

an
t

Ti
m

in
g 

be
lt

s

ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS

Desmo
Service

Desmo
Service

PARTIAL COMPLETE

Annual Service: to be performed every 12 months. Oil Service: to be performed every 15,000km (to be performed every 12,000km for Panigale V4 only). Desmo Service INTERVENTIONS: to be performed every 30,000km (to be performed every 
24,000km for Panigale V4 only).
Additional Operations: Brake and clutch fluid: change every 36 months (every 24 months for Panigale V4 only). Front fork fluid: change every 45,000km (every 30,000km only for XDiavel, Multistrada 1200 and Multistrada 1260, every 36 months for Panigale V4). 
Coolant*: change every 45,000km/48 months (every 48,000km/48 months for Panigale V4 only). Timing belts*: change every 30,000km/60 months (Panigale V4 excluded). (*Operations not to add in correspondence of Desmo Service INTERVENTIONS)

Scheduled Maintenance times. Times indicated in brackets are expressed in labour units (e.g. 1LU = 6 minutes) to be multiplied 
by the Dealer hourly labour rate. The use of the motorbike on tracks, off-road or on dusty and muddy roads, can lead to early 
wear of many components; in these cases, reduce the intervals between maintenance times set according to use.

Annual Service: to be performed every 12 months. PARTIAL Desmo Service: to be performed every 12,000km. (to be performed every 10,000km for Scrambler Sixty2 only). COMPLETE Desmo Service: to be performed every 24,000km                   
(to be performed every 20,000km for Scrambler Sixty2 only).
Additional Operations: Scrambler Sixty2: Brake fluid: change every 36 months. Front fork fluid: change every 30,000 km. Timing belts*: change every 20,000km/60 months (*Operation not to add in correspondence of the COMPLETE Desmo Service). Scrambler, 
Scrambler 1100, Monster 797: Brake fluid: change every 36 months (change brake and clutch fluid for Scrambler 1100 only). Front fork fluid: change every 36,000km. Timing belts*: change every 24,000km/60 months. (*Operation not to add in correspondence 
of the COMPLETE Desmo Service). Other models: Brake and clutch fluid, front fork fluid: change every 36,000km/36 months. Timing belts*: change every 24,000km/24 months. (*Operation not to add in correspondence of the COMPLETE Desmo Service).

Annual Service: to be performed every 12 months. Oil Service: to be performed every 12,000km. Desmo Service: to be performed every 24,000km.
Additional Operations: Brake and clutch fluid: change every 36 months (change every 24 months for SBK Panigale family only). Front fork fluid: change every 36 months (change every 36,000km for Multistrada 1200 MY13-14 only).                     
Coolant*: change every 48,000km/48 months (change every 36 months for Diavel only). Timing belts*: change every 24,000km/60 months (SBK Panigale family excluded). (*Operations not to add in correspondence of Desmo Service). 

Annual Service: it includes over 20 different checks and adjustments listed in the Check List of the Maintenance operations, including engine oil and oil filter change.

Oil Service: it includes over 20 different checks and adjustments listed in the Check List of the Maintenance operations, including engine oil and oil filter change.

Desmo Service INTERVENTIONS: it includes different checks and adjustments listed in the Check List of the Maintenance operations, including valve clearance check and/or adjustments and timing belt 
replacement. It does not include the Oil Service or Annual Service operations.
Desmo Service: it includes over 20 different checks and adjustments listed in the Check List of the Maintenance operations, including engine oil and oil filter change and valve clearance check and/or 
adjustment. It includes the Oil Service or Annual Service operations.

Additional Operations: to be performed according to the relevant set mileage and time deadlines. Add the indicated times to those specified in the different services.

Dealer hourly labour rate:

INTERVENTIONS

ADDITIONAL 
OPERATIONS

Ed.04/18

Transparent Maintenance


