

## Transparent Maintenance

**Scheduled Maintenance times.** Times indicated in brackets are expressed in labour units (e.g. 1LU = 6 minutes) to be multiplied by the Dealer hourly labour rate. The use of the motorbike on tracks, off-road or on dusty and muddy roads, can lead to early wear of many components; in these cases, reduce the intervals between maintenance times set according to use.

				Annual	INTERVENTIONS	Annual INTERVENTIONS	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS			
	Model	Model Year	Oil Service 1000	Annual Service Oil Service	Desmo Service	Annual Service  Oil Desmo Service  Service	Brake and clutch fluid	Front fork fluid	Coolant	Timing belts
ń	Multistrada 1260	18	<b>1h:30min</b> (15LU)	<b>2h:00min</b> (20LU)	<b>5h:00min</b> (50LU)	<b>7h:00min</b> (70LU)	<b>36min</b> (6LU)	-	<b>24min</b> (4LU)	<b>42min</b> (7LU)
	Multistrada 1200	15 → 17	<b>1h:30min</b> (15LU)	<b>2h:24min</b> (24LU)	<b>5h:54min</b> (59LU)	<b>7h:42min</b> (77LU)	<b>36min</b> (6LU)	-	<b>24min</b> (4LU)	<b>120min</b> (20LU)
	Multistrada 950	17 → 18	<b>1h:30min</b> (15LU)	<b>2h:00min</b> (20LU)	<b>3h:00min</b> (30LU)	<b>4h:24min</b> (44LU)	<b>24min</b> (4LU)	<b>60min</b> (10LU)	<b>24min</b> (4LU)	<b>30min</b> (5LU)
	Monster 821	15 → 18	<b>1h:30min</b> (15LU)	<b>1h:42min</b> (17LU)	<b>3h:24min</b> (34LU)	<b>4h:42min</b> (47LU)	<b>24min</b> (4LU)	<b>60min</b> (10LU)	<b>24min</b> (4LU)	<b>54min</b> (9LU)
	Monster 1200	14 <b>→</b> 18	<b>1h:30min</b> (15LU)	<b>1h:36min</b> (16LU)	<b>3h:24min</b> (34LU)	<b>4h:36min</b> (46LU)	<b>36min</b> (6LU)	<b>60min</b> (10LU)	<b>24min</b> (4LU)	<b>54min</b> (9LU)
	Diavel	15 → 18	<b>1h:30min</b> (15LU)	<b>1h:42min</b> (17LU)	<b>5h:18min</b> (53LU)	<b>7h:00min</b> (70LU)	<b>36min</b> (6LU)	<b>60min</b> (10LU)	<b>90min</b> (15LU)	<b>150min</b> (25LU)
9	XDiavel	16 → 18	<b>1h:36min</b> (16LU)	<b>2h:00min/3h:48min</b> (20LU/38LU)	<b>4h:42min</b> (47LU)	<b>6h:30min/8h:18min</b> (65LU/83LU)	<b>36min</b> (6LU)	-	<b>42min</b> (7LU)	<b>132min</b> (22LU)
H	Hypermotard Hyperstrada	13 → 18	<b>1h:30min</b> (15LU)	<b>1h:54min</b> (19LU)	<b>4h:06min</b> (41LU)	<b>6h:00min</b> (60LU)	<b>24min</b> (4LU)	<b>60min</b> (10LU)	<b>36min</b> (6LU)	<b>90min</b> (15LU)
	Panigale V4	18	<b>1h:36min</b> (16LU)	<b>2h:00min</b> (20LU)	<b>7h:36min</b> (76LU)	<b>9h:06min</b> (91LU)	<b>36min</b> (6LU)	<b>90min</b> (15LU)	<b>36min</b> (6LU)	-
	SuperSport	17 → 18	<b>1h:30min</b> (15LU)	<b>1h:48min</b> (18LU)	<b>3h:12min</b> (32LU)	<b>4h:30min</b> (45LU)	<b>24min</b> (4LU)		<b>36min</b> (6LU)	

Annual Service: to be performed every 12 months. Oil Service: to be performed every 15,000km (to be performed every 12,000km for Panigale V4 only). Desmo Service INTERVENTIONS: to be performed every 30,000km (to be performed every 15,000km for Panigale V4 only). 24,000km for Panigale V4 only).

Additional Operations: Brake and clutch fluid: change every 36 months (every 36 months for Panigale V4 only). Front fork fluid: change every 45,000km (every 30,000km only for XDiavel, Multistrada 1200 and Multistrada 1260, every 36 months for Panigale V4). Coolant\*: change every 45,000km/48 months (every 48,000km/48 months for Panigale V4 only). Timing belts\*: change every 30,000km/60 months (Panigale V4 excluded). (\*Operations not to add in correspondence of Desmo Service INTERVENTIONS)

						ADD	ADDITIONAL OF		PERATIONS
Model	Model Year	Oil Service 1000	Annual Service	Oil Service	Desmo Service	Brake and clutch fluid	Front fork fluid	Coolant	Timing belts
899 Panigale	14 <b>→</b> 15	<b>2h:30min</b> (25LU)	<b>2h:00min</b> (20LU)	<b>2h:54min</b> (29LU)	<b>9h:30min</b> (95LU)	<b>36min</b> (6LU)	<b>90min</b> (15LU)	<b>36min</b> (6LU)	-
959 Panigale	16 → 18	<b>2h:30min</b> (25LU)	<b>2h:00min</b> (20LU)	<b>3h:00min</b> (30LU)	<b>9h:30min</b> (95LU)	<b>36min</b> (6LU)	<b>90min</b> (15LU)	<b>36min</b> (6LU)	-
1199 Panigale	12 <b>→</b> 14	<b>2h:30min</b> (25LU)	<b>2h:00min</b> (20LU)	<b>3h:18min</b> (33LU)	<b>10h:30min</b> (105LU)	<b>36min</b> (6LU)	<b>90min</b> (15LU)	<b>36min</b> (6LU)	-
1299 Panigale Panigale R	15 → 17	<b>2h:30min</b> (25LU)	<b>2h:00min</b> (20LU)	<b>3h:18min</b> (33LU)	<b>10h:30min</b> (105LU)	<b>36min</b> (6LU)	<b>90min</b> (15LU)	<b>36min</b> (6LU)	-
Diavel	11 → 14	<b>1h:30min</b> (15LU)	<b>1h:24min</b> (14LU)	<b>1h:42min</b> (17LU)	<b>7h:00min</b> (70LU)	<b>36min</b> (6LU)	<b>60min</b> (10LU)	<b>90min</b> (15LU)	
Multistrada 1200	10 → 14	<b>1h:30min</b> (15LU)	<b>1h:24min</b> (14LU)	<b>1h:48min</b> (18LU)	<b>6h:36min</b> (66LU)	<b>36min</b> (6LU)	<b>90min</b> (15LU)	<b>36min</b> (6LU)	<b>90</b> mir (15LU)

Annual Service: to be performed every 12 months. Oil Service: to be performed every 12,000km. Desmo Service: to be performed every 24,000km. Additional Operations: Brake and clutch fluid: change every 36 months (change every 36 months (change every 36,000km for Multistrada 1200 MY13-14 only). Coolant\*: change every 48,000km/48 months (change every 36 months for Diavel only). Timing belts\*: change every 24,000km/60 months (SBK Panigale family excluded). (\*Operations not to add in correspondence of Desmo Service).



						ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS			
Model	Model Year	Oil Service 1000	Annual Service	PARTIAL  Desmo  Service	COMPLETE  Desmo  Service	Brake and clutch fluid	Front fork fluid	Coolant	Timing belts
Scrambler 1100	18	<b>1h:12min</b> (12LU)	<b>1h:12min</b> (12LU)	<b>3h:36min</b> (36LU)	<b>4h:54min</b> (49LU)	<b>36min</b> (6LU)	<b>60min</b> (10LU)	-	<b>42min</b> (7LU)
Scrambler Sixty2	16 <b>→</b> 18	<b>1h:12min</b> (12LU)	<b>1h:12min</b> (1,2LU)	<b>3h:36min</b> (36LU)	<b>4h:54min</b> (49LU)	<b>24</b> min (4LU)	<b>60min</b> (10LU)	-	<b>30min</b> (5LU)
Scrambler	15 → 18	<b>1h:12min</b> (12LU)	<b>1h:12min</b> (12LU)	<b>3h:12min</b> (32LU)	<b>4h:30min</b> (45LU)	<b>24min</b> (4LU)	<b>60min</b> (10LU)	-	<b>30min</b> (5LU)
Monster 797	17 → 18	<b>1h:12min</b> (12LU)	<b>1h:12min</b> (12LU)	<b>3h:12min</b> (32LU)	<b>4h:30min</b> (45LU)	<b>24</b> min (4LU)	<b>60min</b> (10LU)	-	<b>42min</b> (7LU)
Monster 696 - 796 Monster 1100 -1100 EVO	08 → 14	<b>1h:12min</b> (12LU)	<b>1h:42min</b> (17LU)	<b>5h:18min</b> (53LU)	<b>7h:00min</b> (70LU)	<b>36min</b> (6LU)	<b>60min</b> (10LU)	-	<b>30min</b> (5LU)

Annual Service: to be performed every 12 months. PARTIAL Desmo Service: to be performed every 12,000km. (to be performed every 10,000km for Scrambler Sixty2 only). COMPLETE Desmo Service: to be performed every 24,000km. (to be performed every 20,000km for Scrambler Sixty2 only).

Additional Operations: Scrambler Sixty2: Brake fluid: change every 36 months. Front fork fluid: change every 30,000 km. Timing belts\*: change every 20,000km/60 months (\*Operation not to add in correspondence of the COMPLETE Desmo Service). Scrambler, Scrambler 1100, Monster 797: Brake fluid: change every 36 months (change brake and clutch fluid for Scrambler 1100 only). Front fork fluid: change every 36,000km. Timing belts\*: change every 24,000km/60 months. (\*Operation not to add in correspondence of the COMPLETE Desmo Service). Other models: Brake and clutch fluid, front fork fluid: change every 36,000km/36 months. (\*Operation not to add in correspondence of the COMPLETE Desmo Service).

Annual Service: it includes over 20 different checks and adjustments listed in the Check List of the Maintenance operations, including engine oil and oil filter change.

Oil Service: it includes over 20 different checks and adjustments listed in the Check List of the Maintenance operations, including engine oil and oil filter change.

Desmo Service INTERVENTIONS: it includes different checks and adjustments listed in the Check List of the Maintenance operations, including valve clearance check and/or adjustments and timing belt replacement. It does not include the Oil Service or Annual Service operations.

**OPERATIONS** 

Desmo Service: it includes over 20 different checks and adjustments listed in the Check List of the Maintenance operations, including engine oil and oil filter change and valve clearance check and/or adjustment. It includes the Oil Service or Annual Service operations.

Dealer hourly labour rate:

Additional Operations: to be performed according to the relevant set mileage and time deadlines. Add the indicated times to those specified in the different services.